Income tax at different rate  (18,83)  (16,14)

Deduction u/s 80G  (4,70)  -

Effect of other adjustments  (58)  21

Income tax expense recognised in profit and loss 92,72 51,11

Particulars
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss
Net gain on fair value of investments measured at fair value through other
comprehensive income  (22,73,79) 29,06,98

 Total  (22,73,79) 29,06,98

Notes to Standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2020

Industrial And Prudential Investment Company Limited

78

Note 26 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF Ind AS- Disclosures, Reconciliation etc.

  a) Reconciliation in terms of Ind AS 101 “First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards”

  i) Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2019 and April 1, 2018
(Rs in thousand)

Particulars

Refer
Note
No.

(Under
26 (c))

As at March 31, 2019 (End of last peri-
od presented under Previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2018 (Date of transi-
tion)

As per
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

As per
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent 38,03  -   38,03 41,92  -   41,92

Other Bank Balances 97,94  -   97,94 77,27  -   77,27

Investments (i) 40,30,59 180,21,72 220,52,31 37,91,23 151,94,08 189,85,31

Other Financial assets 2,19,35  -   2,19,35 35,72  -   35,72

43,85,91 180,21,72 224,07,63 39,46,14 151,94,08 191,40,22

Non Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net) 32,30  -   32,30 17,05  -   17,05

Property, Plant and Equipment  37  -   37  45  -   45

Intangible Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Non Financial Assets  62  -   62  -   -   -

33,29  -   33,29 17,50  -   17,50

Total Assets 44,19,20 180,21,72 224,40,92 39,63,64 151,94,08 191,57,72

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Payables

(I) Trade Payables

 (i) total outstanding due of micro
enterprises and small enterprises  -   -   -  -   -   -

 (ii) total outstanding due of creditors
other than micro enterprises and
small enterprises

11,47  -   11,47 12,13  -   12,13

Other Financial Liabilities 1,23,09  -   1,23,09 77,41  -   77,41

1,34,56  -   1,34,56 89,54  -   89,54

Non Financial Liabilities

Provisions 15,50  -   15,50 25,50  -   25,50

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) (ii)  (46) 30,08,20 30,07,74  (46) 25,36,21 25,35,75

Other Non Financial Liabilities  44  -   44  85  -   85

15,48 30,08,20 30,23,68 25,89 25,36,21 25,62,10

Notes to Standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2020

Industrial And Prudential Investment Company Limited

79

ii) Reconciliation of Total Equity as given above:
(Rs in thousand)

iii) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2019
(Rs in thousand)

Equity

Equity Share Capital 1,74,56  -   1,74,56 1,74,56  -   1,74,56

Other Equity (i) & (ii) 40,94,58 150,13,54 191,08,12 36,73,64 126,57,88 163,31,52

[…]

Effect of other adjustments  (8,70)  -

 Income tax expense recognised in profit and loss  1,86,27 1,26,88

Particulars
For the Year Ended

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
Items that will not be reclassified to Statement of Profit and Loss
Net gain on fair value of investments measured at fair value through other
comprehensive income  (30,58,62) 27,04,11

 Total  (30,58,62) 27,04,11

Notes to Consolidated Ind AS financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2020

Industrial And Prudential Investment Company Limited

123

Note 26 FIRST TIME ADOPTION OF Ind AS- Disclosures, Reconciliation etc.

  a) Reconciliation in terms of Ind AS 101 “First time adoption of Indian Accounting Standards”

  i) Reconciliation of Equity as at March 31, 2019 and April 1, 2018
In ` thousand

Particulars

Refer
Note
No.

(Under
26 (c))

As at March 31, 2019 (End of last peri-
od presented under Previous GAAP)

As at April 1, 2018 (Date of
transition)

As per
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

As per
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to Ind AS

As per
Ind AS

ASSETS

Financial Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalent 1,18,41  -   1,18,41 96,43  -   96,43

Other Bank Balances 97,94  -   97,94 77,27  -   77,27

Investments (i) 209,50,65 201,48,96 410,99,61 197,14,85 175,12,70 372,27,55

Other Financial assets 2,19,35  -   2,19,35 35,72  -   35,72

213,86,35 201,48,96 415,35,31 199,24,27 175,12,70 374,36,97

Non Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets (Net) 31,62  -   31,62 16,37  -   16,37

Property, Plant and Equipment  37  -   37  45  -   45

Intangible Assets  -   -   -   -   -   -

Other Non Financial Assets  62  -   62  -   -   -

32,61  -   32,61 16,82  -   16,82

Total Assets 214,18,96 201,48,96 415,67,92 199,41,09 175,12,70 374,53,79

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities

Payables

(I) Trade Payables

 (i) total outstanding due of micro
enterprises and small enterprises  -   -   -   -   -   -

 (ii) total outstanding due of creditors
other than micro enterprises and
small enterprises

11,79  -   11,79 12,51  -   12,51

Other Financial Liabilities 1,23,09  -   1,23,09 77,41  -   77,41

1,34,88  -   1,34,88 89,92  -   89,92

Non Financial Liabilities

Provisions 15,50  -   15,50 25,50 , 25,50

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) (ii)  (1,14) 83,29,71 83,28,58  (1,14) 78,15,80 78,14,67

Other Non Financial Liabilities  44  -   44  85  -   85

14,80 83,29,71 83,44,52 25,21 78,15,80 78,41,02

Notes to Consolidated Ind AS financial statements as at and for the year ended 31st March 2020

Industrial And Prudential Investment Company Limited

124

ii) Reconciliation of Total Equity as given above:
In ` thousand

iii) Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended March 31, 2019
In ` thousand

Equity

Equity Share Capital 1,74,56  -   1,74,56 1,74,56  -   1,74,56

Other Equity (i) & (ii) 210,94,73 118,19,23 329,13,96 196,51,39 96,96,90 293,48,29